

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 951 of 2024****SANJAY SAHU versus SMT. GAYTRI PATEL****Order Sheet**

25/02/2025	Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Heard on I.A. No. 2/2025, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration, application is allowed. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	